

No. 10-2031

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

ERNEST SNOW,

Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal from the United States
District Court for the Southern
District of Indiana, Indianapolis
Division

Case No. 09 – CR – 87

Hon. Judge Larry J. McKinney,
Presiding Judge.

PETITION FOR REHEARING WITH SUGGESTION FOR
REHEARING EN BANC

BLUHM LEGAL CLINIC
Northwestern University School of Law
375 East Chicago Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611
Phone: (312) 503-0063

SARAH O'ROURKE SCHRUP
Attorney
JOHN MacIVER
Law Graduate

**Counsel for Defendant-Appellant,
Ernest R. Snow**

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

ERNEST SNOW,

Defendant-Appellant.

Appeal from the United States
District Court for the Southern
District of Indiana, Indianapolis
Division

Case No. 09 – CR – 87

Hon. Judge Larry J. McKinney,
Presiding Judge.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DISCLOSURE STATEMENT i

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

FEDERAL RULE OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 35 STATEMENT1

BACKGROUND2

DISCUSSION4

I. The precedents in Barnett and Drake have been interpreted too broadly and combined to eliminate the requirement for articulable supporting facts to establish the individualized reasonable suspicion that a suspect is armed and dangerous.4

II. The search of Snow began when the officer extinguished Snow’s legitimate expectation of privacy.....6

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FED. R. APP. P. 32(a) and 40 and SEVENTH CIRCUIT RULES 32 and 40.....a

CIRCUIT RULE 31(e) CERTIFICATION b

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICEc

Table of Authorities

Cases:

<i>Florida v. J.L.</i> , 529 U.S. 266 (2000).....	6
<i>Jewett v. Anders</i> , 521 F.3d 818 (7th Cir. 2008)	1, 5
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	7
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	1,4,5,7
<i>United States v. Barnett</i> , 505 F.3d 637 (7th Cir. 2007)	1,4,5
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , 579 F.3d 835 (7th Cir. 2009).....	1,4,5
<i>United States v. Drake</i> , 456 F.3d 771 (7th Cir. 2006)	1,5,6
<i>United States v. Jacobsen</i> , 466 U.S. 109 (1984).....	7
<i>United States v. Lawshea</i> , 461 F.3d 857 (7th Cir. 2006)	1,5
<i>United States v. Soklow</i> , 490 U.S. 1 (1989)	1,5
<i>United States v. Snow</i> , 2011 WL 3792340 (7th Cir. 2011).....	4,5,6
<i>United States v. Tinnie</i> , 629 F.3d 749 (7th Cir. 2011).....	6,7
